Treasurer's Report May 12th, 2020

Bank of America April 30, 2020 $69,217.92

Deposits were $8,063.23

Expenses were $5,036.41 (with $906.60 being reimbursed by the state.)
$1300.17 was paid to Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal for 2 trash bins.

A/R is stated on the Balance Sheet as $2,229.73. With $1,101.00 in
credits, actual A/R is $3,330.73.

We have 3 accounts over $500. $660 is owed by our Road Use Fee person
who is not responding to contacts.

Karen Seelhoff

Secretary’s Report

Water System Update
We continue to work on the easements which need to be resolved before
we are eligible to get into line for construction monies.

Karen Seelhoff



10:17 AM Floriston Property Owner's Association

05108120 Balance Sheet
Asgrual Basis As of April 30, 2020
Apr 30, 20
ASSETS
Currant Assets
Cheoking/Savings
107 - Bank of Amstloa 59,596 .68
Total Checking/Savings 59,596.68
Acsounts Receivable
120 - Acoounts Receivable (A/R) 222973
Total Accounts Reosivable 2,229.73
QOthar Current Assets
106 - Pledges and Grants 51,982.82
Total Other Current Assets 51.982.82
Total Current Assets 113.8089.23
Fixed Assets
161 - Furniture & Fixtures 3,698.56
152 - Road Improvements 63.951.88
163 » Sohool House 7.943.00
154 - Septio Tank 48,660 27
155 - Water Project 24514033
157 - Asoumulated Depreciation -585403.11
158 - Organizational Costs 6,152.86
159 - Acoumulated Amortization £.152 686
160 - Water Sewer Project 811,121.42
Total Fixed Assets 585,118.35
Other Assets
161 + Capital Asset Water TX Project
156 - Test Well WIP 5260.00
162 - Land 43,055.00
163 - Construotion 6,055.00
171 - Engineering/Study & Planning 747 638 26
Total 161 - Capital Asset Water TX Projeat 802,008.28
Total Other Assets 802,008 .26
TOTAL ASSETS 1,500,935 84
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabillties
212 - Deferrad Rev Pladge/Grant 51,982 82
216 - SWRCB - Revelving Fund Paymaent -45.00
24000 - *Payroll Liabilities 7.05
Total Other Current Liabilities 51,844 87
Total Gurrent Liabllties 51,944 .87
Long Term Liabllities
218 - USDA Rural Loan 141,202.32
Total Long Term Liabilities 141,202 .32
Total Liabkilities 183,147 19
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10:17 AM Floriston Property Owner's Association

05/08/20
Acsrual Basis

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2020

Equity
320 - Retained Earnings
Net Inoome

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 20

1.309.684 16
-1,885 51

1.307.788 .85

1,500,936 .84
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10:18 AM

05/08/20
Aocorual Basis

Floriston Property Owner's Association

Profit & Loss
April 2020

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
400 : Incoms

401 - Membership Dues and Fees

402 - Road Use Fes
Total 400 - Inoome

403 - Fes
403-1 - Late Fee{39}

Total 403 - Fes

404 - Cell Tower Inooms

404-2 - Cell Tower Monthly Eleotrioity

Tatal 404 - Cell Tower inocome
Total Incoms

Expense
500 - Administrative Expanses
504 - Legal & Acoounting
554-2 - Bookhesping Services

Total 504 - Legal & Aocoaunting
506 - Offloe

506-1 - Bank Fees & Servioe Charges

506-2 - Paypal Fees

506-4 - Dooumant Storage Fees

506-7 - Offics Supplies
506-8 - Postage

Total 5§06 - Offios

830 - Town Servioes
521 : Town Clean Up
521 - Gas & Eleotric (utilitles)

531-1 - Elsotrioity Street Lights
Total 531 - Gas & Electric (utilitles)

Total 520 - Town Services

5320 - Payroll Expenses
535 - WC Insurancs

Tatal 5320 - Payroll Expenses
Total 500 - Administrative Expenses

550 - Road Service
550-2 - Snow Removal

Total 550 - Road Servios

560 « Sewer Sarvioe
560-1 - Repair and Maintenance

Total 560 - Sewer Sarvice

570 - Water Treatment System
570-1 - Water TX Plant Suppliss
5§70-3 - Water TX Professional
5704 - Water Testing

Total 570 - Water Treatment System

Apr 20

5.837.50
250.00

6.087.50

60.00

60.00

503.25

503.25

6.550.75

528.00

528.00

15.00
2878
25.00
58.00
55.00

181.78

1,300.17

446 06
445,06

1.746.23

-21.10

21,10

2,434.91

750.00

750.00

300.00

300.00

764 67
2,745.00
565.08

4074.75
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10:18 AM

05/08/20 Profit & Loss
April 2020

Apgrual Basis

Floriston Property Owner's Association

§75 - Projeat Exp - Water Treatmant
575-3 - Planning Professional Fees

Tetal 675 + Project Exp - Water Treatment
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Inogme

Apr 20

986.60

986 .80

8,546 26

-1,885.51

-1,895 81

Page 2



o
BANK OF AMERICA %7
FLORISTON PRQPERTY OWNERS ASSOC INC | Account # 5010 1838 3335 | May 3, 2020 to May 31, 2020 S

Check images

Account number: 5010 1838 3315
Check number: 1080 | Amount: $249.00 Check number: 1096 | Amount: $5,000.00
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Table 1

2020-21 Budget
Income $88.040.00 Proposed 2020-217  Budget
Membership $70,140.00 Income $94,040.00
Road Use Fees $3,000.00 Expenses -$96,898.00
Coll Tower $13,800.00 Expected Shortfall -$2,858.00
Net Electricity 8500.00
Misc. Feas $600.00
Grant $6,000.00
$94,040.00
Expenass
ADMINISTRATION $15,310.00
Linbility insurance $1.660.00
Bookkeaping $4,000.00
Internet $1050.00
Office/ $1,500.00
Postage,Suppties
Foos (B & Filing) $300.00
Paypal Foes $400.00
Taxes $2.200.00
Workman's Comp $1,500.00
Town Clean Up $1200.00
Buiding Repair $500.00
Misc. $1000.00
$15,310.00
ROADS $21,500.00
Roads Maint $5,000.00
Snow Removal/ $16.,500.00
Supplies
$21 50000
WATER SYSTEM $51,224.00
Supplies $2,000.00
Mairterance $1.000.00
Testing $3.000.00
tic./Permits $4,000.00
Profesalonals $30,000.00
Utiltties $4,500.00
1/2 USDA Loan $6,794.00
$51,294.00
SEWER $8.794.00
Maintenance $2,000.00
1/2 USDA 56,794.00
$8,794.00
$96,898.00




